U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Offic

To the Honorable Commissioner of I

To the Ho	norable Commissioner of I	10000	ነሳድሳ	inal docume	nts or copy there	of.	
1. Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):	10220		address of receiving party(ies):			
FB COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.  8 - 21 - 02  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Name: SAND HILL CAPITAL II, L.P. Address: 3000 SAND HILL ROAD, BLDG. 1 STE 155 City: MENLO PARK State: CA Zip: 94025				
[ ] Security Agreeme [X] Other: Reassignn	nt [ ] Change of Name nent and Release of Security Inte				<b>1</b> 1		2
Execution Date: Aug	ust 16, 2002				Z.		
4. Application number(s	or patent number(s):				K	-	<del>?</del>
If this Document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						7	
A. Patent Application	on No.(s)		B. Pa	itent No.(s)	SEC	-35	<u></u>
09/196,337	09/133,939	{			j	<b>5</b>	Ĕ
09/209,636						\J.J	RECORD
	A dditions	al numbers attached	49 T 1 V	e [v]No			675

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Erin O'Brien

Internal Address:

**GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH** 

4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . \$ 120.00 [ x ] Enclosed

8. Deposit account number: Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Erin O'Brien Signature Name of Person Signing

August 21, 2002

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

08/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000208 09196337 120.00 OP 01 FC:581 PA\10253169.1 1191271-200003

> **PATENT** REEL: 13213 FRAME: 0257

Box 2 Continued Additional Receiving Parties:

Sand Hill Capital IIQ, L.P. A Delaware limited partnership 3000 Sand Hill Road, Bldg. 1 Ste 155 Menlo Park, Ca 94025

Sand Hill Capital, L.L.C. A California limited liability company 3000 Sand Hill Road, Bldg. 1 Ste 155 Menlo Park, CA 94025

PA\10253169.1 1191271-900003

> PATENT REEL: 13213 FRAME: 0258

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of August 16, 2002 by FB COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC. ("LENDER") to SAND HILL CAPITAL II, L.P., SAND HILL CAPITAL II Q, L.P. AND SAND HILL CAPITAL, LLC, with their principal place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 1, Suite 155, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("COMPANIES").

### Recital

WHEREAS, Companies assigned certain interests in the security interest which Companies held in the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") to Lender under a Patent Security Agreement dated December 22, 1999 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2001 at Reel Number 017738 and Frame Number 0457; and

WHEREAS, Lender has consented to the assignment by Companies to a third party of Companies' security interest in the Patents, and Lender wishes to release all interest that Lender may have in the Companies security interest in the Patents.

### Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Companies' interest in the Patents and reassigns to Companies, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Companies' security interest in the Patents.

LENDER:

FB COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

Signature

Title:

Address: 11901 Olive Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63141

# **EXHIBIT A**

## Patents

Description	Patent/Application Number	Issue/Application <u>Date</u>
Creating and Modifying Parametrerizations of Surfaces	09/196,337	11/19/98
Methods for Manipulating Curves Constrained to	09/133,939	08/14/98
Unparameterized Surfaces		
Parameterized Surface Fitting Technique Having Independent	09/209,636	12/10/98
Control of Fitting and Parameterization		

Gray Cary\PA\10246642.1 1191271-9^ \cdot\03

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/21/2002 REEL: 13213 FRAME: 0260